DOCUMENT PREPARED BY Anna Lopez Doc# 2322722016 Fee \$88.00 2042 w 21st Place RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 Thicago 1L, 60608 KAREN A. YARBROUGH MAIL SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 08/15/2023 12:36 PM PG: 1 OF 3 SPECIAL NOTICE: THIS IS A NON-MANDATORY COURTESY FORM, AND IS NOT LEGAL ADVICE IN ANYWAY! NOTICE OF DEATH AFFIDAVIT & ACCEPTANCE OF TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) DEED Pursuant to §755 ILCS 2775. Sec. 75. Notice of death affidavit, the undersigned beneficiary/beneficiaries, having been duly sworn and under oath, do size the following: That, SEVERINO LIPRZ died on Oct 31, 2022 County, Illinois, as owner of the Property Identification Number: With the Legal Description of (attach exhibit if more room is needed): 31 in the Subdivision lock bu in section Place Chicago And Furthermore, the aforementioned owner (who is now deceased) recorded a Transfer on Seath Instrument (TODI) on 27 as Document Number: 223322208 naming the following beneficiary/beneficiaries as the successive owner(s) of the property referenced above with the stated percentage/share or said property: ADDRESS: NAME: Place Chicago IL 6060 KAREN A. YARBROUGH This form is Page 1 of 2 compliments of: COOK COUNTY CLERK

2322722016 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# COOK COUNTY CLERK NOTICE OF DEATH AFFIDAVIT & TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) DEED PAGE 2 OF 2 (COURTESY FORM)

<u>-</u>	ciaries hereby accept the transfer of residential real estate under the 1	Fransfer
on Death Instrument, this	(day) of August (month), 2023	_(year).
	eneficiary Name & Signature Section:	Mend
Print Beneficiary Marie Above  Beneficiary Signature Above	Print Beneficiary Name Above  Beneficiary Signature Above	-
Print Beneficiary Name Above  Beneficiary Signature Above	Print Beneficiary Name Above  Beneficiary Signature Above	_
, ,	9	
STATE OF ILLINOIS SS	Notary Public Section:	
Anna Lopez, Ant	I for the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT  have considered by the state of	_
instrument, appeared before me this day	erson or persons whose name or names are subscribed to the foregoing in person and swore on oath to the above foregoing affidavit.	
Signed and sworp to before methis  Signature of Notary Above  USULT UP e Z  Print Name of Notary Above	OFFICIAL SEAL LISBETH LOPEZ Notary Public: State of Hillingis Commission No. 970126 My Commission Expires April 13, 2027	
This form is	KAREN A. YARBROUGH	Page 2 of 2
compliments of:	COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS	<b>Ų1</b> ∠

# THE WORD VOID APPEARS WHEN PHOTOCOPIE

### CERTIFICATION OF DEATH RECORD

# COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

			9.46	AGO, IL		
		MEDIC	AL CE	RTIFIC	ATE OF	DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2022 0100114 DATE ISSUED 8/15/2023
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME SEVERINO LOPEZ  SEX DATE OF DEATH MALE OCTOBER 31, 2022
COOK AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY DATE OF BIRTH FEBRUARY 11, 1935
CHICAGO HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME  MT SINAI HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER
PLACE OF DEATH EMERGENCY ROOM / OUTPATIENT
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED  MEXICO 331-34-2764 MARRIED REFUGIO HUERTA FORCES? NO
RESIDENCE APT. NO CITY OR TOWN INSIDE CITY LIMITS?  2108 W 21ST PLACE YES
COUNTY: STATC ZIP CODE FATHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION MOTHER/CO-PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION ANITA GOVEA
REFUGIO LOPEZ  RELATIONSHIP  WIFE  MAILING ADDRESS  2108 W 21ST PLACE, CHICAGO, IL, 60608
METHOD OF DISPOSITION LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION   LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION   NOVEMBER 04, 2022
FUNERAL HOME SZYKOWNY: FUNERAL: HOME LTD., 4901; C. A.Y.C.) ER AVE., CHICAGO, IL, 60632
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME  JONATHAN F. SIEDLECKI  034011163
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME  KAREN A YARBROUGH  NOVEMBER 14, 2022
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. MASSIVE PULMONARY EMBOLISM: IMMEDIATE CAUSE
(Final disease or condition resulting in death):  b. CARDIOGENIC SHOCK  Due to (or as a consequence of):  2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Due to (or as a consequence of)   Due to (or as a consequence of)
Due to (or as a consequence of):
PART II. Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PART III. Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PART III.
WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
NOT APPLICABLE  MANNER OF DEATH  NATURAL
DATE OF INJURY. TIME OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY INJURY AT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:  IF TRANSPIRED THOM INJURY, SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH 11:27:PM
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN DATE CERTIFIED OCTOBER 31, 2022
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH:  PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER  036-132345

<del>25</del>20166



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



